
ROLE AGENCY TITLE NAME PHONE EMAIL

Focal Point UNHCR Cluster Coordinator Walter Bruzzoni 0791990011 bruzzoni@unhcr.org

Focal Point IOM
Deputy Cluster Coordinator (National 

Programme Officer)
Zainullah Sultani 0790659571 zsultani@iom.int

Alternate IOM National Programme Officer Gul Muhammad Ahmadi 0790659573 gahmadi@iom.int

Focal Point ACBAR Program Manager Gabriel Schckel 0793771031 programmanager@acbar.org 

Alternate ACBAR Twinning Program Manager Michaela Le Merdy 0729129640 twinningmanager@acbar.org 

ACTED Livelihoods Officer S. Najeeb kabul.livelihoods@acted.org

ACTED Senior Engineer Eng. Abdulhadi 0776144206 abdulhadi_stanikzai@yahoo.com

ACTED Deputy Project Development Manager Shah Jahan Rahimi
0700157205  

0799611775
kabul.reporting@acted.org

Focal Point ACF EPRP G. Raj Kumar 0729823147 eprp@af.missions-acf.org

Alternate ACF FSL Coordinator Julie Vray 0794000335 fslhod@af.missions-acf.org

ACF SIDA Manager Benjamin VIENOT Sidamng-gh@af.missions-acf.org

Focal Point AFGHANAID
Programme Development and Donor 

Relations Coordinator
Marisa Perello 0791768951 mperello@afghanaid.org.uk;

Alternate AFGHANAID Najibullah Namiq najeebullah@afghanaid.org.uk;

Focal Point ARCS Secretary General Mohammad Naim Dindar 0700295595
mohammed.dindar@arcs.org.af; 

mndindar@yahoo.com

ARCS DM Director Abdul Kalantary 0777715103 abrk99@yahoo.com

ARCS Asadullah Sediqi asadullahsediqi@gmail.com 

Focal Point CONCERN Country Director Janardhan 0799489507

Alternate CONCERN Assistant Country Director- Program Vijay Raghavan 0798256386 Vijay.raghavan@concern.net;

Focal Point CORDAID EP Programme Coordinator Waliullah Barakzai 0799879787 w.barakzai@cordaid.net

Alternate CORDAID

Focal Point DRC Emergency Program Manager Marco Menestrina 0796222452 epm.afghanistan@drc-afg.org

Alternate DRC Head of Programs Ruta Nimak 0796177711 hop.afghanistan@drc-afg.org

Focal Point FOCUS Sr. Program Manager Ejaz Karim 0799345009 ejaz.karim@focushumanitarian.org

Alternate FOCUS

Focal Point INTERSOS Chief of Mission Paolo Fattori 0793619223 afghanistan@intersos.org;

Alternate INTERSOS Local Coordinator (Faryab) Kanishka Haja 0799260577 admin.maimana.afghanistan@intersos.org

Focal Point IRC Program Coordinator Muhammad Jailani 0729080268 muhammad.jelani@rescue.org

Alternate IRC Program Coordinator Abd Rouf 0729080137 abdul.rauf@rescue.org

Focal Point ISLAMIC RELIEF Humanitarian Coordinator Muhammad Hussein Raufi 0700336026 h.raufi@ir-afg.org

Alternate ISLAMIC RELIEF Mirwais Fazil m.fazil@ir-afg.org

ISLAMIC RELIEF Mohammad Kazim Elham mohammad.kazim.elham@ir-afg.org

Focal Point NRC Shelter and WASH Manager Nicholas Leftwich 0796553375 nicholas.leftwich@nrc.no;

Alternate NRC Shelter Program Manager Eng. Habibullah Mujadadi 0744491591 nabibullah.mujadadi@nrc.no
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Focal Point PIN ERM program manager Pia Jensen 0779899118 pia.jensen@peopleinneed.cz

Alternate PIN Beata Swetochowska beata.swetochowska@peopleinneed.cz

Focal Point SHELTER FOR LIFE Acting Country Director Sharafullah Zaheed 0792037307 sharafullah@shelter.org

Alternate SHELTER FOR LIFE Program Coordinator Amiruddin Salimi 0786444659 amir@shelter.org

Focal Point SOLIDARITES
Afg.deputy.washcoo@solidarites-

afghanistan.org;

Alternate SOLIDARITES Country Director   Philippe Bonnet  0799303633 afg.cdm@solidarites-afghanistan.org  

Focal Point UNHABITAT Urban Development Advisor Matthew French 0729076003 matthew.french@unhabitat-afg.org;

UNHABITAT Senior Engineer Eng. Abdul Rashid Iqbal rashid.iqbal@unhabitat-afg.org

UNHABITAT Shelter Supervisor Eng. Khalil Ahmad Amiri kalilahmadamiri@yahoo.com

UNHABITAT Senior Engineer Eng. Karimullah Omari karimullah.omari@unhabitat-afg.org

Focal Point UNICEF Emergency Specialist Dr. Roya Maihan 0798517151 rmaihan@unicef.org

Alternate UNICEF Head of Emergency and Operations Shola Ismail 0798507150 oismail@unicef.org

Focal Point UNOPS Project Development and Partnerships Justin Bradfield 0729101676 justinb@unops.org

Alternate UNOPS Engineer Abdul Latif Hamkar abdullatifh@unops.org

Focal Point UNHCR Programme Associate Nematullah Khpalwak 0791990029 khpalwak@unhcr.org;

Alternate UNHCR Associate Reintegration Officer Malang Ibrahimi 0791990145 ibrahimi@unhcr.org

Expert UNHCR Cash Assistance Expert Ivan Vuaranbon 0791990258 vuarambo@unhcr.org

Expert UNHCR Senior Protection Officer SGBV Valarie Laforce 0791990160 laforcev@unhcr.org

Focal Point WELTHUNGERHILFE Area Coordinator

Dr. Farshid Farzam                 

                        07000163165 farshid.farzan@welthungerhilfe.de

Alternate WELTHUNGERHILFE Programme Officer Najeebullah Mir 0798829508 najeebullah.mir@welthungerhilfe.de

ROLE AGENCY / REGION TITLE NAME PHONE EMAIL

Regional 

Coordinator
UNHCR NR Head of Sub Office, Mazar-e-Sharif Charles Lynch 0791990031 lynchc@unhcr.org;

Regional 

Coordinator
UNHCR WR Associate Reintegration Officer, Herat Maria Goreti 0791990285 goreti@unhcr.org

Regional 

Coordinator
UNHCR CR Head of Field Unit, Kabul Najeeb Nooryar 0791990016 nooryar@unhcr.org

Regional 

Coordinator
UNHCR ER Field Associate, Jalalabad Abdul Wali 0791990201 wali@unhcr.org

Regional 

Coordinator
UNHCR SR Head of Sub Office, Kandahar Dr.Sher Ahmad Shakir 0791990061 shakirs@unhcr.org

REGIONAL SHELTER & NFIs CLUSTER FOCAL POINTS
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Regional 

Coordinator
UNHCR SER Head of Field Office, Gardez Ghulam Nabi Sediqi 0791990071 seddiqi@unhcr.org

Regional 

Coordinator
UNHCR CHR Head of Field Unit, Bamyan Ahmad Jawad Wafa 0791990086 wafa@unhcr.org

Australia Embassy First Secretary (Development) Anisa Naraqi 0792099050 anisa.naraqi@dfat.gov.au

ECHO Technical Advisor Luc  Verna 0700282032 luc.verna@echofield.eu

ECHO Technical Advisor Harrison-Prentice Thomas thomas.harrison-prentice@echofield.eu

Canada Embassy First Secretary (Development) Renata Pistone 0796222570 renata.pistone@international.gc.ca

Canada Embassy Humanitarian Assistance Advisor Zahid Hamdard 0799130034 zahidhamdard@icloud.com

US Embassy/BPRM Refugee Coordinator David T Moore 0700108520 mooredt@state.gov

US Embassy/BPRM Shahsawar Muzhgan shahsawarm@state.gov

Embassy of Finland Head Development and Cooperation Törrönen Topi 0793443899 topi.torronen@formin.fi

OCHA Humanitarian Affairs Officer Jolly Shah 0793001115 shah3@un.org

ICRC Head of Delegation Jean-Nicholas Marti 0729140500 jmarti@icrc.org

IFRC H S Omer Shah sayed.omershah@ifrc.org
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